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1 LDC MEMBER SURVEY RESULTS
2 |Responses received via website=21, 89 through handwritten surveys
3
4 # of total actual |# of Yes Response # of No Resp.
5 |1. Would you participate in or contribute to raising funds for LDC: responses To Each Question to Question
6
7 |Obtain Funds thru the creation of a line item in the Area Budget: 105|77 or 73.33%
8 |Participate in a District fundraiser: 105|45 or 42.86%
9 |Participate in an Area fundraiser:‘ 105|44 or 41.90%
10 [Make an individual contribution to help support operations: 105|45 or 42.86%
11 [Make a group contribution to help support operations: 105|59 or 56.19%
12 [-None of the above-Not an option on orig. survey: 105|2 or.019%
13 |LDC should be closed (not an option on orig. survey): 105/1
14 |Also- comment made: LDC s/b closed if not self-supporting (no fundraisers)
E | | | | |
16 |2. Would you be willing to serve as a volunteer in assisting with CT
17 LDC Operations: 11020 or 18.18% 90 or 81.82%
18 |
19 [3. In which of the folowing manners have you purchased CAL:
20 |
21 |Visit to LDC: 108|56 or 51.85%
22 (Online thru the LDC: 108|28 or 25.93%
23 [By phone thru the LDC: 108|18 or 16.67%
24 |At Area Events: ‘ 108(71 or 65.74%
25 |At District Meetings/Events: 108|37 or 34.26%
26 [Thru the World Service Office: 108|27 or 25.00%
27 |Other- See below ‘
28 [Have Not Purchased Literature: 1084 or .037%
29 |Note from "Other" above:
30 [Mailed in Order for Literature: 108|11or 10.19%
31 [Purch. In recovery type stores: 108(1 or .0093%
32 [Church book sales: 108|1 or .0093%
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Fax Order to LDC:
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Lit. purchased from MA LDC but only prior to existence of CT LDC:

108

1 or. 0093%
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36

4. Have you ever utilized for any purpose the resources of the LDC

104

76 or 73.08%

28 0r 26.92%

37

office & storage facility and/or had interaction with the volunteers
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on site?
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